© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2009

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 42]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2009 Aippasi 11, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Wakf Act—Purchase of Property of Masjid-e-Mufide-Aam,
Vaniyambadi Taluk, Vellore District 210

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Purchase of property of Masjid-e-Mufide-Aam, Vaniyambadi Taluk, Vellore District.

(Rc. No. 12562/02/B4/VLR.)

No. VI-3(a)/257/2009.

- Sub: Wakf Act, 1995—Vellore District—Vaniyambadi Taluk—Masjid-e-Mufide-Aam—Purchase of property—Objections and suggestions called for—Regarding.
- Ref: Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, Proc. Rc.No. 12562/03/VLR/B4, dated 28th November 2007.

Whereas the General Secretary of Masjid-e-Mufide-Aam Wakf Vaniyambadi, Vellore District has made an application to the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board under Section 51 of the Wakf Act, 1995 to purchase the immovable property shown in the schedule below:—

SI. No.	Details of Immovable Property.	Location	Survey Property No.	Extent	Boundaries North, East, South, West.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	Land	Naina Mohamed Kassim Street, Amburpettai, Vaniyambadi Taluk, Vellore District.	Door No. 1004 to 1007	3542 Sq. ft.	North: Pudu Theru alias Mohd. Cassim Sahib Street. South: Madarasa-e- Mufide-Aam School. West: Neelikollai Mosque Kabarasthan. East: L.M.Siddique Sahib property (Middle).

It is hereby notified for the information of any person interested in the Wakf to file an objections and suggestions if any, with regard to the above transaction, addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, Chennai within fifteen days from the date of publication of the Notification published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

Chennai-600 001, 19th August 2009. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.